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VOTE No. 49.
Mkntal Hospitals—

Auckland
Hokitika
Hornby (purchase of property, furnishing, &c.)
Nelson
Nelson (Simson's annuity) ...

Porirua
Seacliff
Stoke (Nelson Auxiliary)
Sunny side
Tokanui (land and buildings)
Waitati

£ £

10,000
13,000

150
2,700

200
6,000

23,000
6,100

12,800
7,000
4,400

Total of items 85,350
Total required for current year

Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

50,500

500

Total—Vote No. 49 50,000
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VOTE No. 50.
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions—

Auckland Hospital Board (grant in connection with
closing Te Waikato Sanatorium)

Auckland, St. Helens
Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings) ...

Dunedin, St. Helens
Hanmer, Queen Mary Hospital
Invercargill, St. Helens
Kahukura (Distri.it Nurse's Cottage)
Otaki Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium
Rotorua, King George V. Hospital

... ..

Waikato Hospital Board (grant in connection with
closing Te Waikato Sanatorium)

Wanganui, St. Helens
Wellington, St. Helens
Other capital expenditure
Quarantine Stations—

Auckland
Wellington
Lyttelton, Quail Island (including Leper Hospital)

1,000
16,153
40,254

3,974
41,245
3,560

100
4,990

12,840
11,320

12
13
14

1,000
600

4,500 i
250

15
16
17

1,500
1,000
6,910

Total of items 151,196

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

46,000

1,000

Total--Vote No. 50

MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

45,000

VOTE No. 51.
School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings,

Fittings, Furniturr, Apparatus, Lands, Sites,
■ Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,

etc. —

Free Kindergartens 1,000

1,000

1,000

Total—Vote No. 51 ... ...

TOTAL £374,<£374,000
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