
Appropriations for Public Works Services. PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

em.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.				1922-23.	
				iour.		1
	VOTE No. 49. MENTAL HOSPITALS-				£	£
1	Auckland	•••	•••		10,000	
2	Hokitika				13,000	
3	Hornby (purchase of proper	ty, furni	ishing, &c.)		
$\begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 5 \end{array}$	Nelson Nelson (Simson's annuity)	•••	•••	•••	2,700 200	
$\frac{6}{6}$	Porirua	•••	•••		6,000	
7	Seacliff				23,000	
8	Stoke (Nelson Auxiliary)				6,100	
9	Sunnyside	•••			12,800	
0	Tokanui (land and buildings	3)	•••		7,000	
1	Waitati	•••	•••		4,400	
	Total of items	•••	•••		85,350	
	Total required for current y	ear			50,500	
	Less estimated credits Public Revenues Act		Section 48	3 of the	500	
	Total-Vote	No. 49				50,00
	VOTE No. 50.					
	HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE	INSTITUT	UONS		1	
1	Auckland Hospital Board (on with		
	closing Te Ŵaikato Sanat		•••		1,000	
2	Auckland, St. Helens		•••		16,153	
3	Christchurch, St. Helens (si	te and n	ew buildin	ogs)	40,254	
4	Dunedin, St. Helens		•••		3,974	
$\begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ c \end{bmatrix}$	Hanmer, Queen Mary Hosp	oital	• • •		41,245	
$\begin{bmatrix} 6\\7 \end{bmatrix}$	Invercargill, St. Helens	 Cattage	•••		$3,560 \\ 100$	
8	Kahukura (District Nurse's Otaki Sanatorium	Corrage)	• • •	4,990	
9	Pukeora Sanatorium				12,840	
0	Rotorua, King George V. H.	ospital			11,320	
1	Waikato Hospital Board (connectio		·	
	closing Te Waikato Sanat	orium)			1,000	
2	Wanganui, St. Helens	•••		• •••	600	
8		•••	•••		4,500	
4		•••			250	
5	Quarantine Stations— Auckland				1,500	
6	Wellington	•••	•••		1,000	
7	Lyttelton, Quail Island (ir	 Including	Leper Ho	ospital)	6,910	
			moper and			
	Total of items	•••		••••	151,196	
	Total required for current	year			46,000	
	Less estimated credits	under S	ection 48	of the		
	Public Revenues Act,	1910	•••		1,000	
	TotalVote	No. 50	•••			45,00
	MINISTER OF EDUCATION.					
1	VOTE No. 51.					
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS TO SCHOOL BUILDINGS,					
	FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATUS, LANDS, SITES,					
	FENCING, AND EXPENDITU:	RE INCID	ENTAL TH	ERETO,		
	ETC					
	Free Kindergartens				1,000	
	TotalVote 1	No. 51				1,00

3--В. 7л.

.